Office Held:
Mayor:
Fiscal Officer

Council Members:

Municipal Building 127 N Vance St Carey OH

Name:

Jennifer Rathburn
Laura Ewing
Zachary Wick
Mellisa Cole
Chase Fletcher
Anthony Fletcher
Robert E Styer, Jr.

Dario Troiano

Officials of the Village of Carey

Phone: 419-396-7681/Fax 419-396-1100

Address:
4 Orchard Ct.
Municipal Building
312 W Findlay St
406 Dogwood Ln
122 1/2 Findlay St Apt C
403 Dogwood Ln
135 W Brown Ave

504 Crabapple Dr

City:

Carey, OH 43316
Carey, OH 43316
Carey, OH 43316
Carey, OH 43316
Carey, OH 43316
Carey, OH 43316
Carey, OH 43316

Carey, OH 43316

Phone:
419-721-1585
419-396-7681

419-722-0057
419-310-7512
419-310-2214
419-429-9427

419-957-6295

Meets 1st and 3rd Monday (Oct-May) 7:30pm 2nd Floor

Party Affiliation:
Independent

nfa
Independent
Independent
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Republican

Term Expires:
12/31/2023
nla
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/2021

Office Held:

Board Member:

Carey Exempted Village Board of Education
City:

Name:
Ray Conti
Shawn Burgei
Jason M Arend
Matt Stombaugh

Tony Wenzinger

Address:
1118 Muncie St
241 W Findlay St
15622 County Hwy 4
3725 County Hwy 97
228 S Lake St

Carey, OH 43316
Carey, OH 43316
Carey, OH 43316
Carey, OH 43316

Carey, OH 43316

Phone:

419-722-9984
419-722-6738

419-396-3623

Party Affiliation:
Republican
Independent
Republican
Republican

Republican

Term Expires:
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/2021

Office Held:
Mayor:
Clerk Treasurer:

Council Members:

Name:

Thomas R. McBride
Moises Cano
Melinda Frederick
Jodi Robinson

Kim Heidenreich
Jeff Frederick
Harold Newman

Scott Robinson

Officials of the Village of Harpster

Meets 2nd Tuesday 7pm at the Township House

Address:
7347 Shawnee St
17339 Cherokee St
16753 Cherokee St
17584 Oneida St
7081 Wyandot St
16753 Cherokee St
7376 Shawnee St

17584 Oneida St

City:

Harpster, OH 43323
Harpster, OH 43323
Harpster, OH 43323
Harpster, OH 43323
Harpster, OH 43323
Harpster, OH 43323
Harpster, OH 43323

Harpster, OH 43323

Phone:
419-217-9436
419-310-1042
740-496-4845

Party Affiliation:
Republican
Democrat
Independent
Independent
Republican
Republican
Democrat

Republican

Term Expires:
12/31/2023
3/31/2024

12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/2021

Office Held:
Mayor:
Clerk Treasurer:

Council Members:

Name:

Tim C. Stansbery
Darl Snyder
Barbara Thiel
Douglas Snyder
George Human
Dennis Snyder
William E Gault 11

Scott W Thiel

Officials of the Village of Kirby

30 S Main St. PO Box 63 Kirby OH

Address:
106 S Main St.
149 W North St
128 S Main St
108 S Main St
105 S Main St
146 N Main St
152 N Main St

103 S Main St

Meets the 1st Monday
City:

Kirby, OH 43330
Kirby, OH 43330
Kirby, OH 43330
Kirby, OH 43330
Kirby, OH 43330
Kirby, OH 43330
Kirby, OH 43330
Kirby, OH 43330

Phone:

419-273-2433

419-273-2907
419-273-3212
419-273-2907
419-273-2835

419-273-3372

Party Affiliation:
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat

Republican

Term Expires:

12/31/2023

3/31/2024
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/2021




Officials of the Village of Marseilles

20295 Center St Upper Sandusky, OH 740-499-3219 Meets 2nd Tuesday 7pm
Office Held: Name: Address: City: Phone: Party Affiliation: Term Expires:
Mayor: Rick Arnold 20093 State Highway 67 Upper Sandusky, OH 43351 419-835-4078 Republican 12/31/2023
Clerk Treasurer: Barb Arnold 20093 State Highway 67 Upper Sandusky, OH 43351 419-310-8767 Republican 3/31/2024
Council Members: Kenneth Arnold 20397 State Hwy 37 Larue, OH 43332 419-835-4176 Republican 12/31/2021
Brad Hensel 20216 State Hwy 67 Upper Sandusky, OH 43351 Republican 12/31/2021
John Kennedy 20112 State Hwy 67 Upper Sandusky, OH 43351 740-499-2588 Democrat 12/31/2021
Uhl Hensel 20172 State Hwy 67 Upper Sandusky, OH 43351 740-499-3444 Republican 12/31/2021
Officials of the Village of Nevada
Behind the Firestation Meets 2nd Monday 7pm
Office Held: Name: Address: City: Phone: Party Affiliation: Term Expires:
Mayor: Harold Lambert 209 S Ayres St Nevada, OH 44849 614-905-9232 Republican 12/31/2023
Clerk Treasurer: Audra Riedlinger 406 N. Goodbread St Nevada, OH 44849 740-482-2026 Republican 3/31/2024
Council Members: Crystal Smith 213 Cook St Nevada, OH 44849 740-482-2617 Republican
G. Tom Durham 519 N Morrision St Nevada, OH 44849 419-4822837 Republican
Michael Wise 539 N Morrison St Nevada, OH 44849 Independent
Richard Awbrey 403 N Main St Nevada, OH 44849 740-262-1226 Democrat
Jaime Langston 340 E Center St Nevada, OH 44849 419-294-3419 Independent

Office Held:

Mayor:
Fiscal Officer

Council Members:

132 S Sycamore Ave Sycamore OH

Name:

Anthony Flood
Chris Moler

David D. Myers
John Demith
Christopher Clinger
Shari Ames
Michael Granata

Amy Dunn

Officials of the Village of Sycamore

Phone: 419-927-4262/ Fax: 419-927-4226

Address:
108 W 9th St.
308 E 7th St
210 E Saffell Ave
201 W 8th St
401 S Sycamore Ave
305 E Saffell Ave
501 S Sycamore Ave

107 E Saffell Ave

City:
Sycamore, OH 44882
Sycamore, OH 44882
Sycamore, OH 44882
Sycamore, OH 44882
Sycamore, OH 44882
Sycamore, OH 44882
Sycamore, OH 44882

Sycamore, OH 44882

Meets 2nd and 4th Tuesday at 7pm

Phone:

419-306-3884

Party Affiliation:

Republican

419-927-2503 (offi Democrat

419-927-5525
567-230-6897
567-232-1933
419-294-7665
567-230-2248
419-934-2786

Democrat
Republican
Independent
Republican
Independent

Republican

Term Expires:

12/31/2023

Non Elective

12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2023

12/31/2023

Office Held:

Mayor:
Clerk Treasurer:

Council Members:

PO Box 266 Wharton, OH
Name:

Bruce Reigle
Cheryl McKee
Aaron Long
Michaela Sherman
Douglas Rickle
James Lease

Tim O'Flaherty

Kristine Coe

Officials of the Village of Wharton

Phone: 419-458-2303/ Fax: 419-458-2302

Address:
200 Lincoln Rd
100 E Wyandot St
111 E Franklin St

301 E Sandusky St

320 W Franklin St
301 E Sandusky St

104 Cass St

City:
Wharton, OH 43359
Wharton, OH 43359
Wharton, OH 43359

Wharton, OH 43359

Wharton, OH 43359
Wharton, OH 43359

Wharton, OH 43359

Meets 3rd Monday at 7:30pm

Phone:

419-722-1598

Party Affiliation:

Republican
Independent
Independent

Independent

Republican
Independent

Republican

Term Expires:

12/31/2021




Office Held:
Mayor:

Council Members:

Municipal Court Judge:

City Building
Name:

Scott Washburn
Marc A Mays
Kyle McColly
Ricky Roberts
Aaron Korte
Don Spiegel
John M Walker
Kenneth Wessler

James M Ruhlen

Officials of the City of Upper Sandusky

Phone: 419-294-3862

Address:
719 Chestnut St
224 High St
915 N Warpole St
482 Front St
230 Maple Dr
470 N Fourth St
114 Westbrook Blvd Unit C
140 River's Edge Lane

430 W Johnson St

City:
Upper Sandusky, OH 43351
Upper Sandusky, OH 43351
Upper Sandusky, OH 43351
Upper Sandusky, OH 43351
Upper Sandusky, OH 43351
Upper Sandusky, OH 43351
Upper Sandusky, OH 43351
Upper Sandusky, OH 43351
Upper Sandsuky, OH 43351

Meets 1st and 3rd Monday 7:30pm

Phone:
419-294-6874
419-835-7340
614-425-1583

419-310-2725

419-310-0402
419-310-8583
419-294-7269

419-209-0064

Party Affiliation:
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Republican

Term Expires:
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2023

Office Held:

Board Member:

Upper Sandusky Exempted Village Board of Education

Name:
Gary Book
James Morris
Jeffrey A Conley
Neil Kinley

Eric Landversicht

Address:
517 Raybestos Dr
11998 County Hwy 330
13706 State Hwy 199
580 Sunset Dr
602 N Warpole St

City:
Upper Sandusky, OH 43351
Upper Sandusky, OH 43351
Upper Sandusky, OH 43351
Upper Sandusky, OH 43351

Upper Sandusky, OH 43351

Phone:
419-294-0356
419-294-2944
419-294-6469
419-294-3125
614-519-1744

Party Affiliation:
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Republican

Term Expires:
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/2021

Wyandot County Officials
Office Held: Name: Address: City: Phone: Party Affiliation: Term Expires:

Commissioner: David T Courtad 4757 Township Hwy 55 Upper Sandusky, OH 43351 Republican 12/31/2022*

William J Clinger 7923 State Hwy 294 Harpster, OH 43323 740-4964321 Republican 1/1/2021

Steven J. Seitz 5703 County Hwy 7 Upper Sandusky, OH 43351 419-294-2875 Republican 1/2/2021
Auditor: George W. Kitzler 526 St. Mary's Ave Carey, OH 43316 419-294-1442 Republican 3/11/2023
Recorder: Sandra M. Micheli 454 S Sandusky Ave Upper Sandusky, OH 43351 419-294-1442 Republican 12/31/2020
Engineer: Michael B. Kohl 15231 State Hwy 67 Forest, OH 45843 419-294-2330 Republican 12/31/2020
Sheriff: Michael R. Hetzel 5223 Twp Hwy 62 Upper Sandusky, OH 43351 419-294-4728 Republican 12/31/2020
Coroner: Peter J Schuler 5492 Township Hwy 11 Sycamore, OH 44882 Republican 12/31/2020*
Treasurer: Melissa F Rife 9813 County Hwy 128 Upper Sandusky, OH 43351 419-294-2457 Republican 9/3/2021
Prosecutor: Douglas D Rowland 18390 Township Hwy 125  Harpster, OH 43323 Republican 12/31/2020
Clerk of Courts: Ann K Dunbar 7972 County Hwy 55 Upper Sandusky, OH 43351 419-294-4869 Democrat 12/31/2020
Court of Common Pleas Judge: Kate Aubry 414 Clikar Dr Upper Sandusky, OH 43351 Republican 12/31/2022




