			e Village of Carey			
Municip Office Held:	pal Building 127 N Vance St Carey Name:	OH Phone: 419-396-76 Address:	81/Fax 419-396-1100 Meets 1st City:	and 3rd Monday (Oct-May) 7:3 Phone:	Opm 2nd Floor Party Affiliation:	Term Expires:
Mayor:	Jennifer Rathburn	4 Orchard Ct.	Carey, OH 43316	419-721-1585	Independent	12/31/2023
Fiscal Officer	Laura Ewing	Municipal Building	Carey, OH 43316	419-396-7681	n/a	n/a
Council Members:	Zachary Wick	312 W Findlay St	Carey, OH 43316		Independent	12/31/2023
	Mellisa Cole	406 Dogwood Ln	Carey, OH 43316	419-722-0057	Independent	12/31/2023
	Chase Fletcher	122 1/2 Findlay St Apt C	Carey, OH 43316	419-310-7512	Democrat	12/31/2021
	Anthony Fletcher	403 Dogwood Ln	Carey, OH 43316	419-310-2214	Independent	12/31/2021
	Robert E Styer, Jr.	135 W Brown Ave	Carey, OH 43316	419-429-9427	Republican	12/31/2021
	Dario Troiano	504 Crabapple Dr	Carey, OH 43316	419-957-6295	Republican	12/31/2021
	C	arey Exempted Vi	llage Board of Educa	ation		
Office Held:	Name:	Address:	City:	Phone:	Party Affiliation:	Term Expires:
Board Member:	Ray Conti	1118 Muncie St	Carey, OH 43316		Republican	12/31/2023
	Shawn Burgei	241 W Findlay St	Carey, OH 43316		Independent	12/31/2023
	Jason M Arend	15622 County Hwy 4	Carey, OH 43316	419-722-9984	Republican	12/31/2021
	Matt Stombaugh	3725 County Hwy 97	Carey, OH 43316	419-722-6738	Republican	12/31/2021
	Tony Wenzinger	228 S Lake St	Carey, OH 43316	419-396-3623	Republican	12/31/2021
			Village of Harpster			
Office Held:	Name:	Meets 2nd Tuesday Address:	7pm at the Township House City:	Phone:	Party Affiliation:	Term Expires:
Mayor:	Thomas R. McBride	7347 Shawnee St	Harpster, OH 43323	419-217-9436	Republican	12/31/2023
Clerk Treasurer:	Moises Cano	17339 Cherokee St	Harpster, OH 43323	419-310-1042	Democrat	3/31/2024
Council Members:	Melinda Frederick	16753 Cherokee St	Harpster, OH 43323	740-496-4845	Independent	12/31/2023
	Jodi Robinson	17584 Oneida St	Harpster, OH 43323		Independent	
	Kim Heidenreich	7081 Wyandot St	Harpster, OH 43323		Republican	12/31/2023
	Jeff Frederick	16753 Cherokee St	Harpster, OH 43323		Republican	12/31/2021
	Harold Newman	7376 Shawnee St	Harpster, OH 43323		Democrat	12/31/2021
	Scott Robinson	17584 Oneida St	Harpster, OH 43323		Republican	12/31/2021
<u> </u>		Officials of th	e Village of Kirby			
Office Held:	Name:	30 S Main St. PO Box 63 Kirby Address:	OH Meets the 1st Monda City:	Phone:	Party Affiliation:	Term Expires:
Mayor:	Tim C. Stansbery	106 S Main St.	Kirby, OH 43330	419-273-2433	Republican	12/31/2023
Clerk Treasurer:	Darl Snyder	149 W North St	Kirby, OH 43330		Republican	3/31/2024
Council Members:	Barbara Thiel	128 S Main St	Kirby, OH 43330		Democrat	12/31/2023
	Douglas Snyder	108 S Main St	Kirby, OH 43330	419-273-2907	Republican	12/31/2023
	George Human	105 S Main St	Kirby, OH 43330	419-273-3212	Republican	12/31/2021
	Dennis Snyder	146 N Main St	Kirby, OH 43330	419-273-2907	Democrat	12/31/2021
	William E Gault II	152 N Main St	Kirby, OH 43330	419-273-2835	Democrat	12/31/2021
	Scott W Thiel	103 S Main St	Kirby, OH 43330	419-273-3372	Republican	12/31/2021

			Village of Marseilles			
Office Held:	20295 Name:	Center St Upper Sandusky, OH 74 Address:	0-499-3219 Meets 2nd Tuesd City:	lay 7pm Phone:	Party Affiliation:	Term Expires:
Mayor:	Rick Arnold	20093 State Highway 67	Upper Sandusky, OH 43351	419-835-4078	Republican	12/31/2023
Clerk Treasurer:	Barb Arnold	20093 State Highway 67	Upper Sandusky, OH 43351	419-310-8767	Republican	3/31/2024
Council Members:	Kenneth Arnold	20397 State Hwy 37	Larue, OH 43332	419-835-4176	Republican	12/31/2021
	Brad Hensel	20216 State Hwy 67	Upper Sandusky, OH 43351		Republican	12/31/2021
	John Kennedy	20112 State Hwy 67	Upper Sandusky, OH 43351	740-499-2588	Democrat	12/31/2021
	Uhl Hensel	20172 State Hwy 67	Upper Sandusky, OH 43351	740-499-3444	Republican	12/31/2021
		Officials of the	e Village of Nevada			
Office Held:	Name:	Behind the Firestation Address:	Meets 2nd Monday 7pm City:	Phone:	Party Affiliation:	Term Expires:
Mayor:	Harold Lambert	209 S Ayres St	Nevada, OH 44849	614-905-9232	Republican	12/31/2023
Clerk Treasurer:	Audra Riedlinger	406 N. Goodbread St	Nevada, OH 44849	740-482-2026	Republican	3/31/2024
Council Members:	Crystal Smith	213 Cook St	Nevada, OH 44849	740-482-2617	Republican	
	G. Tom Durham	519 N Morrision St	Nevada, OH 44849	419-4822837	Republican	
	Michael Wise	539 N Morrison St	Nevada, OH 44849		Independent	
	Richard Awbrey	403 N Main St	Nevada, OH 44849	740-262-1226	Democrat	
	Jaime Langston	340 E Center St	Nevada, OH 44849	419-294-3419	Independent	
		Officials of the	Village of Sycamore			
	132 S Sycamore Ave Sy			and 4th Tuesday at 7pm		
Office Held:	Name:	Address:	City:	Phone:	Party Affiliation:	Term Expires:
Mayor:	Anthony Flood	108 W 9th St.	Sycamore, OH 44882	419-306-3884	Republican	12/31/2023
Fiscal Officer	Chris Moler	308 E 7th St	Sycamore, OH 44882	419-927-2503 (o	ffi Democrat	Non Elective
Council Members:	David D. Myers	210 E Saffell Ave	Sycamore, OH 44882	419-927-5525	Democrat	12/31/2021
	John Demith	201 W 8th St	Sycamore, OH 44882	567-230-6897	Republican	12/31/2021
	Christopher Clinger	401 S Sycamore Ave	Sycamore, OH 44882	5.55 222 1022		
				567-232-1933	Independent	12/31/2021
	Shari Ames	305 E Saffell Ave	Sycamore, OH 44882	567-232-1933 419-294-7665	Independent Republican	12/31/2021 12/31/2021
	Shari Ames Michael Granata	305 E Saffell Ave 501 S Sycamore Ave	Sycamore, OH 44882 Sycamore, OH 44882		•	
			•	419-294-7665	Republican	12/31/2021
	Michael Granata	501 S Sycamore Ave 107 E Saffell Ave	Sycamore, OH 44882	419-294-7665 567-230-2248	Republican Independent	12/31/2021 12/31/2023
	Michael Granata Amy Dunn PO Box 266 Wharton, OH	501 S Sycamore Ave 107 E Saffell Ave	Sycamore, OH 44882 Sycamore, OH 44882 Village of Wharton 58-2303/ Fax: 419-458-2302	419-294-7665 567-230-2248 419-934-2786 Meets 3rd Monday	Republican Independent Republican	12/31/2021 12/31/2023 12/31/2023
Office Held: Mayor:	Michael Granata Amy Dunn	501 S Sycamore Ave 107 E Saffell Ave Officials of the Phone: 419-4:	Sycamore, OH 44882 Sycamore, OH 44882 Village of Wharton	419-294-7665 567-230-2248 419-934-2786	Republican Independent Republican	12/31/2021 12/31/2023 12/31/2023
Office Held:	Michael Granata Amy Dunn PO Box 266 Wharton, OH Name: Bruce Reigle	501 S Sycamore Ave 107 E Saffell Ave Officials of the Phone: 419-4: Address: 200 Lincoln Rd	Sycamore, OH 44882 Sycamore, OH 44882 Village of Wharton 58-2303/ Fax: 419-458-2302 City:	419-294-7665 567-230-2248 419-934-2786 Meets 3rd Monday Phone:	Republican Independent Republican at 7:30pm Party Affiliation: Republican	12/31/2021 12/31/2023 12/31/2023 Term Expires:
Office Held: Mayor: Clerk Treasurer:	Michael Granata Amy Dunn PO Box 266 Wharton, OH Name: Bruce Reigle Cheryl McKee	501 S Sycamore Ave 107 E Saffell Ave Officials of the Phone: 419-4: Address: 200 Lincoln Rd 100 E Wyandot St	Sycamore, OH 44882 Sycamore, OH 44882 Village of Wharton 58-2303/ Fax: 419-458-2302 City: Wharton, OH 43359 Wharton, OH 43359	419-294-7665 567-230-2248 419-934-2786 Meets 3rd Monday Phone:	Republican Independent Republican at 7:30pm Party Affiliation: Republican Independent	12/31/2021 12/31/2023 12/31/2023 Term Expires:
Office Held: Mayor:	Michael Granata Amy Dunn PO Box 266 Wharton, OH Name: Bruce Reigle	501 S Sycamore Ave 107 E Saffell Ave Officials of the Phone: 419-4: Address: 200 Lincoln Rd 100 E Wyandot St 111 E Franklin St	Sycamore, OH 44882 Sycamore, OH 44882 Village of Wharton 58-2303/ Fax: 419-458-2302 City: Wharton, OH 43359 Wharton, OH 43359 Wharton, OH 43359 Wharton, OH 43359	419-294-7665 567-230-2248 419-934-2786 Meets 3rd Monday Phone:	Republican Independent Republican at 7:30pm Party Affiliation: Republican Independent Independent	12/31/2021 12/31/2023 12/31/2023 Term Expires:
Office Held: Mayor: Clerk Treasurer:	Michael Granata Amy Dunn PO Box 266 Wharton, OH Name: Bruce Reigle Cheryl McKee Aaron Long Michaela Sherman	501 S Sycamore Ave 107 E Saffell Ave Officials of the Phone: 419-4: Address: 200 Lincoln Rd 100 E Wyandot St	Sycamore, OH 44882 Sycamore, OH 44882 Village of Wharton 58-2303/ Fax: 419-458-2302 City: Wharton, OH 43359 Wharton, OH 43359	419-294-7665 567-230-2248 419-934-2786 Meets 3rd Monday Phone:	Republican Independent Republican at 7:30pm Party Affiliation: Republican Independent	12/31/2021 12/31/2023 12/31/2023 Term Expires:
Office Held: Mayor: Clerk Treasurer:	Michael Granata Amy Dunn PO Box 266 Wharton, OH Name: Bruce Reigle Cheryl McKee Aaron Long	501 S Sycamore Ave 107 E Saffell Ave Officials of the Phone: 419-4: Address: 200 Lincoln Rd 100 E Wyandot St 111 E Franklin St	Sycamore, OH 44882 Sycamore, OH 44882 Village of Wharton 58-2303/ Fax: 419-458-2302 City: Wharton, OH 43359 Wharton, OH 43359 Wharton, OH 43359 Wharton, OH 43359	419-294-7665 567-230-2248 419-934-2786 Meets 3rd Monday Phone:	Republican Independent Republican at 7:30pm Party Affiliation: Republican Independent Independent Independent	12/31/2021 12/31/2023 12/31/2023 Term Expires:
Office Held: Mayor: Clerk Treasurer:	Michael Granata Amy Dunn PO Box 266 Wharton, OH Name: Bruce Reigle Cheryl McKee Aaron Long Michaela Sherman Douglas Rickle James Lease	501 S Sycamore Ave 107 E Saffell Ave Officials of the Phone: 419-4: Address: 200 Lincoln Rd 100 E Wyandot St 111 E Franklin St 301 E Sandusky St	Sycamore, OH 44882 Sycamore, OH 44882 Village of Wharton 58-2303/ Fax: 419-458-2302 City: Wharton, OH 43359	419-294-7665 567-230-2248 419-934-2786 Meets 3rd Monday Phone:	Republican Independent Republican at 7:30pm Party Affiliation: Republican Independent Independent Independent Republican	12/31/2021 12/31/2023 12/31/2023 Term Expires:
Office Held: Mayor: Clerk Treasurer:	Michael Granata Amy Dunn PO Box 266 Wharton, OH Name: Bruce Reigle Cheryl McKee Aaron Long Michaela Sherman Douglas Rickle	501 S Sycamore Ave 107 E Saffell Ave Officials of the Phone: 419-4: Address: 200 Lincoln Rd 100 E Wyandot St 111 E Franklin St 301 E Sandusky St	Sycamore, OH 44882 Sycamore, OH 44882 Village of Wharton 58-2303/ Fax: 419-458-2302 City: Wharton, OH 43359	419-294-7665 567-230-2248 419-934-2786 Meets 3rd Monday Phone:	Republican Independent Republican at 7:30pm Party Affiliation: Republican Independent Independent Independent	12/31/2021 12/31/2023 12/31/2023 Term Expires:

	h St Upper Sandu Varpole St Upper Sandu	City: ky, OH 43351 ky, OH 43351	419-294-6874 419-835-7340	Party Affiliation: Republican Republican	Term Expires: 12/31/2023				
Council Members: Marc A Mays 224 Hig Kyle McColly 915 N V	h St Upper Sandu Varpole St Upper Sandu	sky, OH 43351	419-835-7340	•	12/31/2023				
Kyle McColly 915 N V	Varpole St Upper Sandu	•		Panuhlican					
		sky, OH 43351		Republican	12/31/2023				
D' 1 D 1	nt St Upper Sandu		614-425-1583	Republican	12/31/2023				
Ricky Roberts 482 Fro.		sky, OH 43351	419-310-2725	Republican	12/31/2023				
Aaron Korte 230 Ma	ole Dr Upper Sandu	ky, OH 43351		Republican	12/31/2021				
Don Spiegel 470 N F	ourth St Upper Sandu	ky, OH 43351	419-310-0402	Republican	12/31/2021				
John M Walker 114 We	stbrook Blvd Unit C Upper Sandu	sky, OH 43351	419-310-8583	Republican	12/31/2021				
Kenneth Wessler 140 Riv	er's Edge Lane Upper Sandu	sky, OH 43351	419-294-7269	Republican	12/31/2021				
Municipal Court Judge: James M Ruhlen 430 W J	ohnson St Upper Sandst	ky, OH 43351	419-209-0064		12/31/2023				
	Upper Sandusky Exempted Village Board of Education								
Office Held: Name:	Address:	City:	Phone:	Party Affiliation:	Term Expires:				
Board Member: Gary Book 517 Ray	bestos Dr Upper Sandu	sky, OH 43351	419-294-0356	Republican	12/31/2023				
James Morris 11998 C	County Hwy 330 Upper Sandu	sky, OH 43351	419-294-2944	Republican	12/31/2023				
Jeffrey A Conley 13706 S	tate Hwy 199 Upper Sandu	sky, OH 43351	419-294-6469	Republican	12/31/2021				
Neil Kinley 580 Sur	set Dr Upper Sandu	sky, OH 43351	419-294-3125	Republican	12/31/2021				
Eric Landversicht 602 N V	Varpole St Upper Sandu	sky, OH 43351	614-519-1744	Republican	12/31/2021				
Off Will	Wyandot County Off		D)	D 4 66:11 4	. .				
Office Held: Name:	Address:	City:		•	Term Expires:				
Commissioner: David T Courtad 4757 To	ownship Hwy 55 Upper Sandu	sky, OH 43351		Republican	12/31/2022*				
William J Clinger 7923 St	ate Hwy 294 Harpster, OH	43323	740-4964321	Republican	1/1/2021				
Steven J. Seitz 5703 Co	ounty Hwy 7 Upper Sandu	sky, OH 43351	419-294-2875	Republican	1/2/2021				
Auditor: George W. Kitzler 526 St.	Mary's Ave Carey, OH 43	316	419-294-1442	Republican	3/11/2023				
Recorder: Sandra M. Micheli 454 S S	andusky Ave Upper Sandu	sky, OH 43351	419-294-1442	Republican	12/31/2020				
Engineer: Michael B. Kohl 15231 S	tate Hwy 67 Forest, OH 45	843	419-294-2330	Republican	12/31/2020				
Sheriff: Michael R. Hetzel 5223 Tv	vp Hwy 62 Upper Sandu	ky, OH 43351	419-294-4728	Republican	12/31/2020				
Coroner: Peter J Schuler 5492 To	wnship Hwy 11 Sycamore, Ol	H 44882		Republican	12/31/2020*				
Treasurer: Melissa F Rife 9813 Co	ounty Hwy 128 Upper Sandu	ky, OH 43351	419-294-2457	Republican	9/3/2021				
Prosecutor: Douglas D Rowland 18390 T	Ownship Hwy 125 Harpster, OH	43323		Republican	12/31/2020				
Clerk of Courts: Ann K Dunbar 7972 Co	ounty Hwy 55 Upper Sandu	sky, OH 43351	419-294-4869	Democrat	12/31/2020				
Court of Common Pleas Judge: Kate Aubry 414 Clil	car Dr Upper Sandu	sky, OH 43351		Republican	12/31/2022				